Maine Office of Community Development 2020

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM TIMEFRAME

Application deadlines — All applications and Letters of Intent must be received at the physical
location of the Office of Community Development on or before 4:00PM EST on the dates
listed below. Faxed copies will not be accepted.

Program

Letter of Intent Due Date
VIA E-MAIL

Application Due Date
By Invitation Only

Downtown Revitalization

January 24, 2020

March 27, 2020

Economic Development February 21, 2020 May 22, 2020
Housing Assistance March 6, 2020 May 1, 2020
Micro-Enterprise

Assistance February 7, 2020 April 24, 2020

Public Infrastructure

January 17, 2020

March 27, 2020

Public Service

May 1, 2020

June 19, 2020

Community Enterprise January 31, 2020 April 10, 2020
Special Projects/Urgent
Need * N/A TBD*

*Funding for these programs may be available based upon redistribution,
reallocation and/or additional allocation from HUD.




Maine Office of Community Development

2020 CDBG PROGRAM BUDGET

2020 CDBG Budget
Administration
Technical Assistance Administration

Community Development

Downtown Revitalization Grants
Home Repair Network Program
Housing Assistance Grants

Public Service Grants

Public Infrastructure Grants

Regional Council Planning Assistance
Small Business Development Centers
Maine Downtown Center Assistance
Urgent Need Grants*

Special Projects*

Community Enterprise Grants

Economic Development

Economic Development Grants
Micro-Enterprise Assistance Grants

TOTAL Estimated 2020 CDBG Funds (final amount determined by HUD)

$11,566,645
331,332
115,666

300,000
2,700,000
1,000,000

250,000
3,400,000

114,000

50,000
200,000
0

5,647
600,000

2,000,000
500,000

11,566,645

Funding for individual categories may change based on actual HUD award.

*Funding for these programs may be available based upon redistribution, reallocation

and/or additional allocation from HUD.






