Maine Office of Community Development 2020

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM TIMEFRAME

Application deadlines – All applications and Letters of Intent must be received at the physical location of the Office of Community Development on or before 4:00PM EST on the dates listed below. *Faxed copies will not be accepted.*

Program	Letter of Intent Due Date VIA E-MAIL	Application Due Date By Invitation Only	
Downtown Revitalization	January 24, 2020	March 27, 2020	
Economic Development	February 21, 2020	May 22, 2020	
Housing Assistance Micro-Enterprise Assistance	March 6, 2020 February 7, 2020	May 1, 2020 April 24, 2020	
Public Infrastructure	January 17, 2020	March 27, 2020	
Public Service	May 1, 2020	June 19, 2020	
Community Enterprise Special Projects/Urgent Need *	January 31, 2020 N/A	April 10, 2020 TBD*	

^{*}Funding for these programs may be available based upon redistribution, reallocation and/or additional allocation from HUD.

Maine Office of Community Development

2020 CDBG PROGRAM BUDGET

2020 CDBG Budget	\$11,566,645
Administration	331,332
Technical Assistance Administration	115,666

Community Development

Downtown Revitalization Grants	300,000
Home Repair Network Program	2,700,000
Housing Assistance Grants	1,000,000
Public Service Grants	250,000
Public Infrastructure Grants	3,400,000
Regional Council Planning Assistance	114,000
Small Business Development Centers	50,000
Maine Downtown Center Assistance	200,000
Urgent Need Grants*	0
Special Projects*	5,647
Community Enterprise Grants	600,000

Economic Development

Economic Development Grants	2,000,000
Micro-Enterprise Assistance Grants	500,000

TOTAL Estimated 2020 CDBG Funds (final amount determined by HUD) 11,566,645 Funding for individual categories may change based on actual HUD award.

^{*}Funding for these programs may be available based upon redistribution, reallocation and/or additional allocation from HUD.